
7/14/2003   5:53 pm U-MW98 - National League - Pitching Leaders Page 1

The 10 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 28- 4  .875
CONE, D. TEM NL 23- 6  .793
NEAGLE, D. SFD NL 22-10  .688
BENES, A. NOR NL 19- 8  .704
ALVAREZ, W. NOR NL 18- 7  .720
MADDUX, G. MID NL 18- 8  .692
SCHILLING, C. TEM NL 18-10  .643
BROWN, K. TEM NL 17- 4  .810
CLARK, M. NOR NL 17- 5  .773
SMOLTZ, J. NOR NL 17- 6  .739

The 10 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL  .875 32
BROWN, K. TEM NL  .810 21
CONE, D. TEM NL  .793 29
CLARK, M. NOR NL  .773 22
SMOLTZ, J. NOR NL  .739 23
GORDON, T. CAM NL  .737 19
OLIVARES, O. SFD NL  .727 22
ALVAREZ, W. NOR NL  .720 25
BENES, A. NOR NL  .704 27
ASTACIO, P. CAM NL  .700 20

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 2.16 266.1
MADDUX, G. MID NL 2.54 233.2
NEAGLE, D. SFD NL 2.94 254.0
SMOLTZ, J. NOR NL 2.96 243.1
GORDON, T. CAM NL 2.97 173.0
BENES, A. NOR NL 3.13 195.2
SMITH, P. FAR NL 3.13 181.0
CLARK, M. NOR NL 3.20 185.2
CONE, D. TEM NL 3.24 214.0
SCHILLING, C. TEM NL 3.28 255.0

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 66.8 266.1
MADDUX, G. MID NL 48.8 233.2
NEAGLE, D. SFD NL 41.8 254.0
SMOLTZ, J. NOR NL 39.5 243.1
SCHILLING, C. TEM NL 32.3 255.0
CONE, D. TEM NL 28.1 214.0
BENES, A. NOR NL 28.1 195.2
GORDON, T. CAM NL 28.0 173.0
PEREZ, C. WAR NL 27.7 221.1
BROWN, K. TEM NL 27.7 229.1

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 266.1 36
SCHILLING, C. TEM NL 255.0 38
NEAGLE, D. SFD NL 254.0 38
SMOLTZ, J. NOR NL 243.1 36
MADDUX, G. MID NL 233.2 33
BROWN, K. TEM NL 229.1 40
ALVAREZ, W. NOR NL 222.1 32
PEREZ, C. WAR NL 221.1 32
GLAVINE, T. MID NL 221.1 33
NOMO, H. MOH NL 220.2 33

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
JOHNSON, R. TEM NL  .157 57.2
HOFFMAN, T. CAM NL  .162 76.0
MESA, J. NOR NL  .164 83.2
SHAW, J. CAM NL  .169 92.2
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL  .171 266.1
HERNANDEZ, R. TEM NL  .184 92.1
MADDUX, G. MID NL  .192 233.2
SAGER, A. NOR NL  .200 60.0
JONES, D. SFD NL  .205 84.1
MARTIN, T. CAM NL  .206 60.0

The 12 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
NEAGLE, D. SFD NL 37 252.2
SCHILLING, C. TEM NL 37 252.0
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 36 266.1
SMOLTZ, J. NOR NL 36 243.1
BROWN, K. TEM NL 35 221.2
LIEBER, J. SCS NL 34 194.0
NAVARRO, J. FAR NL 34 181.2
5 players tied at 33

The 12 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 27 36
NEAGLE, D. SFD NL 27 37
MADDUX, G. MID NL 25 33
BROWN, K. TEM NL 24 35
ALVAREZ, W. NOR NL 22 32
GLAVINE, T. MID NL 22 33
SMOLTZ, J. NOR NL 22 36
SCHILLING, C. TEM NL 22 37
4 players tied at 19

The 15 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
PEREZ, C. WAR NL 8 32
MADDUX, G. MID NL 7 33
NOMO, H. MOH NL 7 33
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 7 36
RUETER, K. WAR NL 6 31
GARDNER, M. CAM NL 5 25
HAMILTON, J. MOH NL 5 28
WITT, B. NEW NL 5 29
HERSHISER, O. NEW NL 5 30
6 players tied at 4

The 18 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
GARDNER, M. CAM NL 3 25
BENES, A. NOR NL 3 28
HERSHISER, O. NEW NL 3 30
PEREZ, C. WAR NL 3 32
NOMO, H. MOH NL 3 33
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 3 36
12 players tied at 2
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The 13 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
MILLWOOD, K. NOR NL 4 6
HANEY, C. SFD NL 3 3
WENGERT, D. MOH NL 3 5
HENTGEN, P. CAM NL 3 12
MADDUX, G. MID NL 3 33
8 players tied at 2

The 11 players with the
most No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW IP
BULLINGER, J. FAR NL 27 117.2
PAVLIK, R. NEW NL 9 57.2
WOLCOTT, B. LOS NL 9 133.1
SWIFT, B. LOS NL 8 53.2
EYRE, S. TAC NL 8 99.0
MOHLER, M. LOS NL 8 106.2
SCHOUREK, P. LOS NL 8 117.1
BLAIR, W. MID NL 8 183.1
KARSAY, S. NEW NL 7 153.2
2 players tied at 6

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
DARWIN, D. LOS NL 2.8 197.2
ROSADO, J. SCS NL 4.0 208.0
COOKE, S. TAC NL 4.2 195.0
GLAVINE, T. MID NL 4.4 221.1
WITT, B. NEW NL 4.4 193.1
LIEBER, J. SCS NL 4.4 194.0
BLAIR, W. MID NL 4.4 183.1
VALDES, I. SFD NL 4.4 207.2
LEITER, A. NEW NL 4.4 163.2
LOAIZA, E. MID NL 4.5 192.0

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
OLIVARES, O. SFD NL 8.0 210.1
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 7.4 266.1
CONE, D. TEM NL 6.7 207.0
ALVAREZ, W. NOR NL 6.7 222.1
ASTACIO, P. CAM NL 5.9 181.1
MULHOLLAND, T. SCS NL 5.8 175.2
ROGERS, K. TAC NL 5.8 164.0
HILL, K. MOH NL 5.7 175.1
SMOLTZ, J. NOR NL 5.7 243.1
HAMILTON, J. MOH NL 5.7 175.0

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 289 266.1
SCHILLING, C. TEM NL 277 255.0
NOMO, H. MOH NL 247 220.2
CONE, D. TEM NL 221 214.0
MADDUX, G. MID NL 187 233.2
BENES, A. NOR NL 172 195.2
NEAGLE, D. SFD NL 163 254.0
NAVARRO, J. FAR NL 162 181.2
SMOLTZ, J. NOR NL 162 243.1
VALDES, I. SFD NL 155 207.2

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
NOMO, H. MOH NL 10.1 220.2
SCHILLING, C. TEM NL 9.9 252.0
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 9.8 266.1
CONE, D. TEM NL 9.3 207.0
LEITER, A. NEW NL 8.0 163.2
NAVARRO, J. FAR NL 8.0 181.2
BENES, A. NOR NL 7.9 195.2
HERMANSON, D. SFD NL 7.4 179.2
ASTACIO, P. CAM NL 7.2 181.1
MADDUX, G. MID NL 7.2 233.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 8.1 266.1
MADDUX, G. MID NL 8.5 233.2
SMOLTZ, J. NOR NL 9.1 243.1
REED, R. PHI AL 9.6 162.2
CLARK, M. NOR NL 9.9 179.0
SCHILLING, C. TEM NL 9.9 252.0
NEAGLE, D. SFD NL 9.9 252.2
PEREZ, C. WAR NL 10.1 221.1
GLAVINE, T. MID NL 10.2 221.1
GARDNER, M. CAM NL 10.2 166.0

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
ROGERS, K. TAC NL 17.3 164.0
HILL, K. MOH NL 15.7 175.1
DARWIN, D. LOS NL 15.5 197.2
LEITER, A. NEW NL 15.3 163.2
MULHOLLAND, T. SCS NL 15.1 175.2
NAVARRO, J. FAR NL 15.0 181.2
BELCHER, T. TAC NL 14.5 189.2
WITT, B. NEW NL 14.5 193.1
RIGBY, B. SCS NL 14.3 174.2
COOKE, S. TAC NL 14.2 195.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL 5.4 266.1
MADDUX, G. MID NL 6.3 233.2
SMOLTZ, J. NOR NL 6.7 243.1
GLAVINE, T. MID NL 6.7 221.1
NEAGLE, D. SFD NL 6.8 252.2
CONE, D. TEM NL 7.0 207.0
ALVAREZ, W. NOR NL 7.2 222.1
SCHILLING, C. TEM NL 7.2 252.0
BENES, A. NOR NL 7.3 195.2
REED, R. PHI AL 7.4 162.2

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
ROGERS, K. TAC NL 12.7 164.0
DARWIN, D. LOS NL 11.7 197.2
BELCHER, T. TAC NL 11.7 189.2
MULHOLLAND, T. SCS NL 11.3 175.2
RIGBY, B. SCS NL 11.2 174.2
LIEBER, J. SCS NL 11.0 194.0
NAVARRO, J. FAR NL 10.8 181.2
COOKE, S. TAC NL 10.0 195.0
LOAIZA, E. MID NL 9.7 192.0
WITT, B. NEW NL 9.6 193.1
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The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
PEREZ, C. WAR NL 1.9 221.1
GARDNER, M. CAM NL 2.0 166.0
MADDUX, G. MID NL 2.1 233.2
REED, R. PHI AL 2.2 162.2
CLARK, M. NOR NL 2.2 179.0
SMOLTZ, J. NOR NL 2.3 243.1
LOAIZA, E. MID NL 2.3 192.0
BELCHER, T. TAC NL 2.5 189.2
VALDES, I. SFD NL 2.6 207.2
SCHILLING, C. TEM NL 2.6 252.0

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
HILL, K. MOH NL 6.2 175.1
LEITER, A. NEW NL 6.0 163.2
ROGERS, K. TAC NL 4.4 164.0
WITT, B. NEW NL 4.4 193.1
NAVARRO, J. FAR NL 4.0 181.2
HAMILTON, J. MOH NL 3.9 175.0
MULHOLLAND, T. SCS NL 3.8 175.2
COOKE, S. TAC NL 3.8 195.0
CONE, D. TEM NL 3.7 207.0
ROSADO, J. SCS NL 3.6 208.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
CLEMENS, R. TEM NL  .37 266.1
BROWN, K. TEM NL  .45 221.2
BLAIR, W. MID NL  .59 183.1
BENES, A. NOR NL  .60 195.2
GORDON, T. CAM NL  .66 163.2
MADDUX, G. MID NL  .69 233.2
NOMO, H. MOH NL  .69 220.2
OLIVARES, O. SFD NL  .81 210.1
GLAVINE, T. MID NL  .81 221.1
CONE, D. TEM NL  .83 207.0

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
FASSERO, J. CAM NL 1.53 212.0
RIGBY, B. SCS NL 1.49 174.2
DARWIN, D. LOS NL 1.46 197.2
RUETER, K. WAR NL 1.40 212.0
HAMILTON, J. MOH NL 1.29 175.0
MULHOLLAND, T. SCS NL 1.28 175.2
PEREZ, C. WAR NL 1.22 221.1
VALDES, I. SFD NL 1.21 207.2
LIEBER, J. SCS NL 1.21 194.0
HILL, K. MOH NL 1.18 175.1


